

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, ALL WINES CONTAIN SULPHITES.

Name of Product Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 100g

Manufacturer's Name & Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, S26 5PY

Supplier Name & Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, S26 5PY

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey powder, Salt, Tomato (15%), Cheese Powder, Sour Cream Powder, Dextrose, Skimmed MILK Powder, Sugar, Basil (4.8%), Yeast Extract, Lactose, Balsamic Vinegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Grape Must) Powder, Dried Lemon Juice, Dried Cheese (Mozzarella Cheese, Cheese) Powder (1%)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use NA

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2148.8; Energy (kcal) 513; of which saturates 5.8; of which sugars 3.3

Fat 24.4 Carbohydrate 65.9 Fibre 3.5 Protein 7.5 Salt 1.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Becky's Christmas Chocolate Cracker 100g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Becky's B.V, Distelweg 88, Amsterdam, North Holland, Netherlands, 1031 HH

Supplier Name & Address Becky's B.V, Distelweg 88, Amsterdam, North Holland, Netherlands, 1031 HH

Ingredients EN- Filled MILK chocolate. Ingredients: sugar, vegetable oils (palm, shea), cocoa butter*, whole MILK powder, whey powder [MILK], cocoa mass*, cocoa powder*, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavourings. MILK chocolate contains cocoa solids: 31% minimum and MILK solids: 24% minimum. Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter. *Rainforest Alliance Certified. For more information: www.ra.org.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame

Country of Origin Bulgaria

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2319; Energy (kcal) 554; of which saturates 19; of which sugars 57

Fat 34 Carbohydrate 57 Fibre 2.3 Protein 3.2 Salt 0.08

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd, Unit 7 Grove Road Industrial Estate, Grove Road, Stoke-on-Trent, ST4 4LG

Supplier Name & Address Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd, Unit 7 Grove Road Industrial Estate, Grove Road, Stoke-on-Trent, ST4 4LG

Ingredients Sugar, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain OAT flakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Chocolate Chip Pieces (Sugar 58.5%, Cocoa Mass 33%, Cocoa Butter 8%, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin <1%, Natural Vanilla Flavouring <1%), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans, Potassium Carbonate), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Water, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard Yes

Sesame Yes

May contain statements Egg Milk Mustard Sesame Nuts

Country of Origin UNITED KINGDOM

Storage Instructions Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 30 days

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2140; Energy (kcal) 512; of which saturates 11.82; of which sugars 29.5

Fat 26.1 Carbohydrate 63.87 Fibre 5.5 Protein 0.5 Salt 0.895

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Name of Product Matthew Walker Christmas Pudding 350g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Matthew Walker, Heanor Gate Road, Heanor, Derbyshire, DE75 7RJ

Supplier Name & Address Bakery Foods Ltd T/A Matthew Walker, Heanor Gate Road, Heanor, Derbyshire, DE75 7RJ

Ingredients Sugar, Sultanas (25%), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Cider (7%), Palm Oil, Humectant; (Glycerine), Molasses, Salt, Mixed Spice, Yeast.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Tree Nuts

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use TO STEAM: Leave in basin with film lid on. Place the basin in a steamer over boiling water and steam for one hour. Ensure that water does not enter the pudding. Do not allow the steamer to boil dry. TO MICROWAVE: This is a guideline only. We suggest that you consult your instruction manual. Pierce film lid and place in microwave on a microwaveable plate. Heat on full power for: 800W for 2 1/2 minutes or 900W for 2 minutes. Leave to stand for one minute before serving.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1352; Energy (kcal) 320; of which saturates 2.4; of which sugars 51.0

Fat 5.4 Carbohydrate 63.6 Fibre 3.6 Protein 2.5 Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Mr Filbert's Chilli and Lime 40g Pocket Snacks

Manufacturer's Name & Address Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, BA6 8NX

Supplier Name & Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, BA6 8NX

Ingredients PEANUTS 92%, sugar, lemon zest 1.5%, salt, ginger, chilli 0.7%, onion, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator, citric acid, lime oil 0.2%,

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use snacks

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2374; Energy (kcal) 572; of which saturates 8.1; of which sugars 8.0

Fat 43.1 Carbohydrate 14.0 Fibre 8.5 Protein 27.6 Salt 1.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies

Manufacturer's Name & Address Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name & Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Ingredients Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1586; Energy (kcal) 377; of which saturates 5.5; of which sugars 31

Fat 14 Carbohydrate 58 Fibre 1.4 Protein 2.7 Salt 0.14

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Name of Product Grandma Wild's Cheddar & Chilli Mini Bites for Sharing 100g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name & Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Ingredients WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATMEAL, water, sugar, salt, chilli powder, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1948; Energy (kcal) 466; of which saturates 14; of which sugars 3

Fat 27 Carbohydrate 42 Fibre 3 Protein 12.6 Salt 2.09

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Name of Product Laura's Confectionery Luxury Christmas Spiced Fudge 122g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Laura's Confectionery Ltd, Unit 2A, Aviator Court, Doncaster, DN9 3QZ

Supplier Name & Address Laura's Confectionery, Unit 2A, Aviator Court, Doncaster, DN9 3QZ

Ingredients Sugar, Salted Butter 18% (MILK, Salt), Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Tree Nuts Peanuts

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight at 10 to 22°C and 70% max relative humidity. Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1837; Energy (kcal) 437; of which saturates 10; of which sugars 66.4

Fat 15.9 Carbohydrate 72.2 Fibre 0 Protein 1.2 Salt 0.42

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Linden Lady Chocolate-Coated Marshmallows with Chocolate Drizzle & Sprinkles
140g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Copford,
Colchester, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name & Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Copford, Colchester, CO6
1DR

Ingredients MILK chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour: vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 30%, MILK solids: 20%. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour. Decorations: sugar, corn starch, rice flour, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (palm kernel, palm oil), invert sugar syrup, maltodextrin, lemon juice, spirulina extract, Glazing agent: E903, Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Thickener: E414, E415. Emulsifier: E471. Humectant: E422. Acidity regulator: E330. Colours: E162, E163, E171.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Tree Nuts

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a dry place out of direct sunlight at 10 to 22°C

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2027; Energy (kcal) 482; of which saturates 14.2; of which sugars 59.3

Fat 23.5 Carbohydrate 61.2 Fibre 0 Protein 4.63 Salt 0.14

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes